L20000127555

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)		
(Document Number)				
Cenified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		,		
;				

Office Use Only



600344686076

DALL STATE OF THE STATE OF THE

TOTAL TED

.. 44 1 2 5050

er ley

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 5/15/20

NAME: JCPMR GROUP LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST: 125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corpor				
SHR IF	JCPMR Group	LLC			
SUBJEC		Name of	Limited Liab	oility Company	
The encl	osed Articles of Org	anization and fee(s) are submitt	ed for filing.	
Please re	turn all corresponde	nce concerning this	matter to the	e following:	
	Gabriela Arias				
	_		Name	of Person	
	ZenBusiness PB	С			
			Firm/0	Company	
	702 San Antonio	Street 4th Floor			
			Ad	dress	
	Austin, TX 7870)1			
	fulfillment@zenb	ousiness com	City/State	and Zip Code	
			sed for futur	e annual report notificati	ion)
For further	r information conce	ning this matter, pl	ease call:		
	Gabriela Arias	es é	512	237-7349	
	Name of	Person		Daytime Telephon	
Fnolosed	I is a check for the f	ollowing amount:			
	00 Filing Fee 🛮 🗀		Cert	155.00 Filing Fee & ified Copy onal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Section of Corporations		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallaha	assee
	P.O. Box (6327 e FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Stre	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ntain the words "Limited	Liability Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	1 Liability Company is:	
pal Office Address:		Mailing Addre	<u>ess</u> :
8951 North New River Canal Road		8951 North New River Canal Road	
		_ 	
	<u>Pla</u>	Plantation, FL 33324	
Registered Agents Ir	Name		
7901 4th St N STE 300		 _	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
St. Petersburg	FL	33702	
City	State	Zip	
te. I hereby accept the app provisions of all statutes r	ointment as registe elating to the prope	red agent and agree to act is or and complete performanc t as provided for in Chapter	n this capacity. I e of my duties, and I
	address of the principal of pal Office Address: iver Canal Road 24 gent, Registered Office, by cannot serve as its own active Florida registration active Florida registration address of the registered Registered Agents In 7901 4th St N STE 3 Florida street address St. Petersburg City It al agent and to accept serve the I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes response.	address of the principal office of the Limited pal Office Address: iver Canal Road 24 gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent of active Florida registration.) at address of the registered agent are: Registered Agents Inc. Name 7901 4th St N STE 300 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT St. Petersburg FL City State at agent and to accept service of process for the provisions of all statutes relating to the propose	address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: pal Office Address: Mailing Address: Condo: 1B Plantation, FL 33324 gent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: my cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an indicative Florida registration.) et address of the registered agent are: Registered Agents Inc. Name 7901 4th St N STE 300 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) St. Petersburg FL 33702

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager _AMBR	Michael Ashton Perez 8201 Northwest 198th Stree Hialeah, FL 33015	et
AMBR	Jose Luis Cordova 8951 North New River Can Plantation, FL 33015	al Road
AMBR	Julian Lee Rodriguez 247 Northwest 36th Avenue Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	
<u>AMBR</u>	Melissa Juarez 11640 Springflower Place Boca Raton, FL 33428	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the (If an effective date is listed, the date must b the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does the document's effective date on the Departn	e specific and cannot be more than not meet the applicable statutory filin	five business days prior to or 90 days after
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Attachment for Article IV to include 5 additional and the second sec	onal members	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
<i></i>	Michael Ashton Perez	
Signature of	a member or an authorized representation	entative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Michael Ashton Perez

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV (attachment) -

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title: Name and Address:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Meinber "MGR" = Manager

<u>AMBR</u> Edwin Solomon Juarez 11640 Springflower Place Boca Raton, FL 33428

<u>AMBR</u> Susana Ospina 11164 West Sample Road Coral Springs, FL 33065

<u>AMBR</u> Hernando Andres Pulido 10719 Palm Spring Drive Boca Raton, FL 33428

<u>AMBR</u> Heddier Mejia 7763 Crystał Lake Drive Deerfield, FL 33064

<u>AMBR</u> Ronald Joseph Musto 4185 Morning Ridge Road Santa Maria, CA 94355

Total: nine members